

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO.7747 OF 2022

Raju Shantaram Dhasade

...Petitioner

vs.

Seva Sadan and Others

...Respondents

Ms. N.V. Bandiwadekar, the Petitioner.

Mr. S.H. Kankal, AGP for the State.

CORAM : N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATE : JULY 06, 2023

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned counsel for the parties.
2. Await service of notice to respondents Nos. 1 and 2.
3. Stand over to 10th August, 2023.

(N. J. JAMADAR, J.)