

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7747 OF 2022

Raju Shantaram DhasadePETITIONER

V/S

Seva Sadan At R. K. Talreja College Of Arts ,....RESPONDENT
Science And Commerce, Thru
President/secretary And Or

Mr. Vinayak Kumbhad i/b Ms. Ashwini Bandiwadekar for
Petitioner

Mr. B. V. Pupala for Respondent

Ms. Sulbha Chepade, AGP for State

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE MILIND N.
JADHAV J**

DATE : 26th August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 23/09/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)